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First Read: 30-Apr-24

Enrolled, An Act,

NAMING A PORTION OF ALABAMA STATE ROUTE 181 IN

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, THE REPRESENTATIVE JOE FAUST

HIGHWAY.

WHEREAS, it is with the highest accolade that this

body honors the exemplary service and contributions of

former State Representative Joe Faust by requesting the

Department of Transportation designate Alabama State Route

181 from State Route 104 to County Road 32 in Baldwin

County, Alabama, as the Representative Joe Faust Highway;

and

WHEREAS, Representative Faust was born on September

13, 1940, in Birmingham, Alabama; he is a graduate of the

Marietta Johnson School of Organic Education in Fairhope,

Alabama, and attended Faulkner Community College where he

studied business; and

WHEREAS, Representative Faust served in the National

Guard from 1958-1966 and one year during the Berlin Crisis

in 1962; and

WHEREAS, Representative Faust has been a resident of

Baldwin County since 1942; he and his wife, Sharon, have

four children and seven grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Representative Faust began his career as a

regional sales manager and later, supervisor in the retail

milk business; he also worked as an insurance broker; and

WHEREAS, Representative Faust was elected to the
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WHEREAS, Representative Faust was elected to the

Baldwin County Commission in 1996 and again in 2000; he

served as the Chairman of the Baldwin County Commission,

Vice Chairman of the Baldwin County Commission, is a board

member of the Marietta Johnson School of Organic Education,

former board member of the Eastern Shore Chamber of

Commerce, and a Mason; Representative Faust was elected in

2002 to serve as a House Representative for District 94; he

was elected for five terms; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting to honor Representative Faust

by naming this portion of highway in Baldwin County in

recognition of his service and leadership to the residents

of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That to honor the many years of

public service of Representative Joe Faust, the Department

of Transportation is encouraged to coordinate with local

governing officials to consider designating the portion of

Alabama State Route 181 from State Route 104 to County Road

32 in Baldwin County, Alabama, as the Representative Joe

Faust Highway and to erect appropriate signs or markers,

consistent with applicable requirements and laws, in

recognition of this designation.
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recognition of this designation.

________________________________________________
Speaker of the House of Representatives

________________________________________________
President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 02-May-24.

John Treadwell
Clerk

Senate            07-May-24           Adopted
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